TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMCOL International Corporation		05/03/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perlastic Industrial Coatings, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 N. Main Street	
City:	Crystal Lake	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60014	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85090404	PERLASTIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8477059960

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

847-705-7555 Phone:

tmcginn@lavellelaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Theodore M. McGinn c/o Lavelle Law, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 501 W. Colfax Street

Address Line 4: Palatine, ILLINOIS 60067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL BABIARZ
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL BABIARZ/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=perlastic-assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005788 FRAME: 0871

900363582

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of May 3, 2013 by AMCOL International Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a business address of 2870 Forbs Avenue, Hoffman Estates, IL 60192 ("Assignor"), and Perlastic Industrial Coatings, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, with a business address of 1217 S. Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS. Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the **PERLASTIC** trademark, the trademark registrations listed below (the "Assigned Mark") and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized thereby;

United States Trademark Registration No. 4003801 Peruvian Trademark Registration No. 175201 Chilean Trademark Registration No. 936900 International Trademark Registration No. 1064608

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, interest in and to the Assigned Mark together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

THE ASSIGNED MARK IS TRANSFERRED "AS IS" AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES (WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED) CONCERNING THE ASSIGNED MARK OR THE REGISTRATION THEREFOR, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, WARRANTIES OF TITLE, MERCHANTABILITY, VALIDITY, NON-INFRINGEMENT AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

AMCOL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By: # OR | J | Name: Robert J. Trauger

Title: Vice President

ACCEPTED

PERLASTIC INDUSTRIAL COATINGS, INC.

PRESIDENT

CHI1 1965173

RECORDED: 05/06/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005788 FRAME: 0872